Prism Project Number:___147072
Vendor No:

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES
BETWEEN _RACINE WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
AND BROWN AND CALDWELL

FOR _LIFT STATION 02 STORAGE EVALUATION

THIS AMENDMENT NO._ 1 _ to the Agreement for Consulting Services dated November 10

2014 between Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities , hereinafter referred to as "Client", and Brown

and Caldwell , a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant," is made and entered
into this day of , 2015.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Client and Consultant entered into an agreement for consulting services dated
November 10, 2014  (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, in Article II1.B of the Agreement, Client and Consultant agreed that certain of the work
contemplated to be performed by Consultant was not anticipated at the time of execution of the
Agreement;

WHEREAS, Client desires to __refine the calibration of the hvdraulic model for the sanitary sewer
system in the project area ; and

WHEREAS, Client has requested changes in the Scope of Setvices;

NOW, THEREFORE, Client and Consultant agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

L. SCOPE OF CONSULTING SERVICES
The Scope of Services in the Agreement is amended to provide:

Consultant shall refine the calibration of the existing hydraulic model of the sanitary sewer system
tributary to Lift Station 02 provided by Client to Consultant. Refinement of the calibration will include
updating the lift station pump curves with curves provided by the Client, revision of pipe roughness
factors, and calibration of hydrologic model parameters to 2—3 wet weather events observed in 2013—
2014.

11 SCHEDULE

Consultant is authorized to proceed with the modified Scope of Services effective on the date of this
Amendment. The modified Scope of Services shall be completed by _March 31, 2015 .

AMEND (January 6, 2015)
Page 1 of 2



III.  COMPENSATION

Compensation for the services provided under Article I of this Amendment shall be calculated on the
same basis as in the Agreement as modified by any previous amendment(s). The estimated com-
pensation for the services performed under this Amendment is $_16,140  which increases the total
estimated compensation under the Agreement to $ 95,000 .

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and any amendments thereto remain unchanged.

BROWN AND CALDWELL RACINE WATER AND WASTEWATER
UTILITIES

Signature: Signature:

Printed Name: Printed Name:

Title: Title:

AMEND (January 6, 2015)
Page 2 of 2



